SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 724

By COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND GENERAL GOVERNMENT

May 9

On page 2 of the printed bill, line 11, after "that" insert a colon and delete the rest of the line.

2	After line 11, insert:
3	"(a) The person is fit to be a teacher; and
4	"(b) The date of any conviction described in this subsection is more than five years prior to the
5	date of the application for the license or registration.".
6	On page 3, line 4, before "commission" insert "Teacher Standards and Practices" and delete the
7	second "the" and insert a colon.
8	Delete line 5 and insert:
9	"(a) The person is fit to be employed by or to contract with a school district; and
10	"(b) The date of any conviction described in this subsection is more than five years prior to the
11	date of employment or the date the contract is entered into.".
12	

1